THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WOODSTOCK

BY-LAW NUMBER 9726-25

A by-law to amend the City of Woodstock Municipal Code Chapter 36- Board of Management Improvement Areas.

WHEREAS it is deemed expedient to amend Municipal Code Chapter 36 of the City of Woodstock Municipal Code adopted by By-law Number 6790-90.

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Woodstock enacts as follows:

1. That Section 36.2.3 of Municipal Code Chapter 36 is amended to read as follows:

36.2.3 Composition – members- number- as advisable

The Board shall consist of 12 members appointed by Council as the Council considers advisable.

2. That Section 36.2.6 of Municipal Code Chapter is amended to read as follows:

36.2.6 Vacancy-filled- remainder of term

Subject to subsection 36.2.8, if a vacancy occurs for any cause, the Council may appoint a person to fill the vacancy for the unexpired portion of the term and the appointed person is not required to be a member of the improvement area.

3. That Section 36.2.8 of Municipal Code Chapter is amended to read as follows:

36.2.8 Refusal to appoint

The Council may refuse to appoint a person selected by the members of an improvement area, in which case the municipality may leave the position vacant or direct that a meeting of the members of the improvement area be held to elect or select another candidate for the Council's consideration.

4. That this by-law shall become effective as of third and final reading.

READ a first and second time this 16th day of January 2025.

READ a third time and finally passed this 16th day of January 2025.

day of January 2025.	
	Mayor – Jerry Acchione
Ci	ty Clerk – Amelia Humphries